diap
h
ra
g
m
 valve
s
Diaphragm Valves Index

DV1 Series
7
How to Order
Standard items in bold
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel
4 MONEL®
6 HASTELLOY® C-276
ACTUATION METHOD
C Air actuated—normally closed
M Manual ¼-plus turn round handle
O Air actuated—normally open
T Manual ¼-plus turn T-handle
ACTUATOR SIZE
X Manually operated
1 Air actuated—small (500 psig max.)
2 Air actuated—medium (800 psig max.)
3 Air actuated—large (3,600 psig max.)
ACTUATOR MATERIAL
X Manually operated
1 316L stainless steel
5 Aluminum
MAXIMUM PROCESS PRESSURE
A 250 psig
B 500 psig
C 800 psig
D 3,600 psig (surface mount only)
E 2,000 psig
INLET CONNECTION TYPE*
C1 Male GYROLOK® 1/16˝
G1 GYROLOK® 1/16˝
G2 GYROLOK® 1/8˝
G4 GYROLOK® ¼˝
T6 GYROLOK® 6mm
T8 GYROLOK® 8mm
F4 Female NPT ¼˝
M4 Male NPT ¼˝
B4 Female BSP/ISO 7/1 ¼˝
D4 Male BSP/ISO 7/1 ¼˝
X4 Extended, ¼˝ male NPT
SM Surface mount (ANSI/ISA SP76 compliant)
V4 ¼˝ VCR®-compatible swivel female
R4 ¼˝ VCR®-compatible fi xed male
W4 ¼˝ Tube stub
S4 ¼˝ Tube socket weld
OPTION
0 None
1 Cleaned for oxygen service**
4 Panel mount
(manual valves only)
6 Panel mount & cleaned for
oxygen service (manual valves only)**
SEAT MATERIAL
H PCTFE
Q PEEK™
OUTLET CONNECTION TYPE*
C1 Male GYROLOK® 1/16˝
G1 GYROLOK® 1/16˝
G2 GYROLOK® 1/8˝
G4 GYROLOK® ¼˝
T6 GYROLOK® 6mm
T8 GYROLOK® 8mm
F4 Female NPT ¼˝
M4 Male NPT ¼˝
B4 Female BSP/ISO 7/1 ¼˝
D4 Male BSP/ISO 7/1 ¼˝
X4 Extended, ¼˝ male NPT
SM Surface mount (ANSI/ISA SP76
compliant)
V4 ¼˝ VCR®-compatible swivel female
R4 ¼˝ VCR®-compatible fi xed male
W4 ¼˝ Tube stub
S4 ¼˝ Tube socket weld